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Government and Community Records 

Bureau of Justice Statistics:  http://bjs.ojp.usdoj.gov/index.cfm?ty=daa 

Census Bureau: http://www.census.gov/ 

City Data Site:  http://www.city-data.com/ 

FBI Federal Crime Reports: http://www.fbi.gov/stats-services/publications  

Federal Reserve Statistics and Historical Data: 

http://www.federalreserve.gov/econresdata/releases/statisticsdata.htm  

FedStats Government Statistics (Portal):  http://www.fedstats.gov/  

Internal Revenue Tax Statistics:  http://www.irs.gov/taxstats/index.html  

USDA National Nutrient Database (Department of Agriculture): 

http://www.ars.usda.gov/Services/docs.htm?docid=8964  

U.S. Department of Education Statistics:  http://www2.ed.gov/rschstat/landing.jhtml 

U.S. Small Business Administration Consumer Statistics:  

http://www.sba.gov/content/consumer-statistics  

 

See also: State and local websites; many of these sites provide information about education, law 

enforcement, demographics, economic indicators, property values, etc. 
 

  

http://bjs.ojp.usdoj.gov/index.cfm?ty=daa
http://www.census.gov/
http://www.city-data.com/
http://www.fbi.gov/stats-services/publications
http://www.federalreserve.gov/econresdata/releases/statisticsdata.htm
http://www.fedstats.gov/
http://www.irs.gov/taxstats/index.html
http://www.ars.usda.gov/Services/docs.htm?docid=8964
http://www2.ed.gov/rschstat/landing.jhtml
http://www.sba.gov/content/consumer-statistics


 

 A - 2 

Restaurant Nutrition Information 

Applebee’s:  http://www.applebees.com/~/media/docs/Applebees_Nutritional_Info.ashx 

Arby’s:  http://www.arbys.com/food/allergens-sensitivities.pdf 

Blimpie Subs:  http://www.blimpie.com/menu/nutritional_info.html  

Burger King:  

http://www.bk.com/cms/en/us/cms_out/digital_assets/files/pages/NutritionInformation.pdf  

Cheesecake Factory: http://www.cheesecakefactorynutrition.com/restaurant-nutrition-chart.php?  

Chili’s:  
http://www.chilis.com/EN/LocationSpecificPDF/MenuPDF/001.005.0000/Chilis_Nutrition_Menu_Generic.pdf  

Dairy Queen:  http://www.dairyqueen.com/us-en/eats-and-treats/nutrition-facts/  

Domino’s:  http://express.dominos.com/shared/base/pdf/dominos_nutrition_v2.30.00.pdf  

Dunkin’ Donuts:  

http://www.dunkindonuts.com/content/dunkindonuts/en/menu/nutrition/nutrition_catalog.html  

International House of Pancakes (IHOP):  http://www.ihop.com/docs/nutritionalinformation.pdf  

Kentucky Fried Chicken (KFC):  http://www.kfc.com/nutrition/pdf/kfc_nutrition.pdf  

Krispy Kreme: http://www.krispykreme.com/nutri.pdf  

McDonald’s:  http://nutrition.mcdonalds.com/nutritionexchange/nutritionfacts.pdf  

Pizza Hut:  http://www.pizzahut.com/nutrition.html  

Ruby Tuesday’s: http://www.rubytuesday.com/assets/menu/pdf/informational/nutrition.pdf  

Sonic:  http://www.sonicdrivein.com/pdfs/menu/SonicNutritionGuide.pdf  

Starbuck’s:  http://www.starbucks.com/menu/nutrition  

Subway:  http://www.subway.com/nutrition/nutritionlist.aspx  

Taco Bell: http://www.tacobell.com/nutrition/information  

Wendy’s:  http://www.wendys.com/food/pdf/us/nutrition.pdf  

Favorite restaurant not listed?  Try searching for it, along with the keyword “nutrition”. 
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Sports Data 

ESPN College Basketball Statistics: http://espn.go.com/mens-college-basketball/statistics  

ESPN College Football Statistics: http://espn.go.com/college-football/statistics  

Sports Reference (Portal):  http://www.sports-reference.com/  

Sports Statistics Sites (Portal):  http://www.amstat.org/sections/SIS/Sports Data Resources/  

Major League Baseball (MLB):  http://mlb.mlb.com/index.jsp  

National Basketball Association (NBA):  http://www.nba.com/statistics/   

National Football League (NFL):  http://www.nfl.com/history 

National Hockey League (NHL):  http://www.nhl.com/ice/statshome.htm  

See also: Websites for individual teams 

 

Retail and Consumer Information 

Many consumers use the Internet to research prices, product ratings, and product specifications 

(e.g., dimensions, weight, horsepower, capacity, speed, average lifespan, and so on.)  Although 

much of this information can be found on websites of individual product manufacturers or 

vendors, the sites below may provide data consumer ratings, prices, or fair market value.  

Better Business Bureau Reviews:  http://www.bbb.org/us/Find-Business-Reviews/  

Consumer Product Research Reports: http://www.consumersearch.com/alphaindex  

Consumer Report Ratings (subscription service): http://www.consumerreports.org/cro/index.htm 

J. D. Power Consumer Product Ratings:  http://www.jdpower.com/  

Kelley Blue Book: http://www.kbb.com/ 

 

In addition, major online retailers such as Amazon (http://www.amazon.com) have product 

specifications and customer reviews of many products. 
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